PORAGOODS4467 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300006891713--4 -08/05/02-01035-002 *****78 50 *****78 50

UBJECT:		•		
	(Proposed corpora	te name - must include suff	ix)	13 ≥ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤
				丁等汇
	•			JUL 17 PH 3: 21
	(1)	<i>c:</i>	al a ale fam .	3. 25
nciosed is an original and	one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a	eneck for:	21 TOH'S
\$70.00	\$78.75	□\$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	1
	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
	Status		& Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
	•	'	,	1
FROM:				
	J.R. SKIFF 7838 NW		-	
	MIAMI, FL	33015 · · ·		ï
- 			<u>.</u>	
	Ad	dress		
			,	
	City St	ate & Zip	- ,	
	City, Da			
	City, Su	•		FEETINE DATE

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

4-5.0°



July 18, 2002

J.R. SKIFF'S, INC. 7838 NW 171 ST MIAMI, FL 33015

SUBJECT: J.R. SKIFF'S, INC. Ref. Number: W02000020802

We have received your document for J.R. SKIFF'S, INC.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$78.75. Your document will be retained in our pending file.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor New Filings Section

Letter Number: 802A00044159

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

J.R. SKIFFS, INC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is: J.R. SKIFFS, INC

ARTICLE II
DURATION

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III.

PURPOSES

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

- 1. To transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act, and
- 2. To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

ARTICLE IV AUTHORIZED SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is <u>ONE HUNDRED SHARES</u> (100) such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have a par value of one dollar USA. (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLES V.

CORPORATE OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial corporate office and mailing address is: 7838 NW 171 ST, MIAMI FL 33015 and the address of the agent is: 7838 NW 171 ST, MIAMI, FL 33015 and the agent for the Corp. is Mr. RUBEN THAMES

ARTICLE VI.

DIRECTORS

The number of director(s) constituting the initial board of director(s) of the corporation is THREE and the name and address of the person(s) to serve as the member(s) of the initial board of director(S) is/are:

RUBEN THAMES

7838 NW 171 ST

MIAMI, FL 33015

Ŀ

JOSE F. ECHEZARRETA

7838 NW 171 ST

MIAMI, FL 33015

7-10-02

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATORS

The Name of the incorporator(s), signing these Articles are:

RUBEN THAMES 7838 NW 171 ST MIAMI, FL 33015 &

JOSE F. ECHEZARRETA 7838 NW 171 ST MIAMI, FL 33015

> ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date will be on JULY 10TH, 2002 STATE OF FLORIDA (COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE) ss:

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Ruebn Thames and Jose F. Echezarreta for the above Articles of Incorporations and THEY freely and voluntarily acknowledged before me according to law that THEY made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned subscriber(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 10th day of July year 2002

E. TUYA MY COMMISSION # DD 086518 EXPIRES: April 23, 2006

NOTARY

SEAL)

BE REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED: Ruben Thames accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept to act in such capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Statute, Section 48-901, relative to keeping open said office.

Ruben Thames

Registered Agent